User's Manual
GT15-90STAND
GT15-80STAND
GT15-70STAND
GT05-50STAND
Thank you for choosing Mitsubishi Electric Graphic Operation
Terminal (GOT).
© 2004 MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

Manual name
Manual number
(Type code)
GOT2000 Series User's Manual
(Hardware)                   (Sold separately)
SH-081194ENG
(1D7MJ5)
GT16 User's Manual (Hardware)
(Sold separately)
SH-080928ENG
(1D7MD3)
GT15 User's Manual
(Sold separately)
SH-080528ENG
(1D7M23)
Relevant Manuals
WARNING
CAUTION
CAUTION
CAUTION
1. Overview
This User's Manual describes the stand for the GOT2000/GOT1000
series (hereafter abbreviated to the stand).
The stand is useful for debugging the GOT screen data, as it can set
the GOT at a proper angle on a table.
2. SPECIFICATIONS
The general specifications of the stand is the same as that of the
GOT.
For the general specifications of the GOT, refer to the detailed
manual.
The following shows the screen size supported by the stand.
Product name Model name Description
Stand
GT15-90STAND For 15" GOT
GT15-80STAND For 12.1" GOT
GT15-70STAND For 10.4", 8.4" GOT
GT05-50STAND For 5.7" GOT
3. How to Use Stand
(1) GT15-90STAND, GT15-80STAND, GT15-70STAND
GT2710 is mounted on GT15-70STAND in the following example.
1) Adjust the mounting angle with the angle adjusting screw.
(For GT15-70STAND)
2) Put the GOT into the opening section of the stand from the
back.
GT15-70STAND has two opening sections.
The bigger one is for the 10.4" GOT and the smaller one is for
the 8.4" GOT.
3) Put the mounting fixtures into the holes for the GOT mounting
fixtures and fasten the mounting screws in the specified torque
range (0.36 Nm to 0.48 Nm) to fix the GOT.
4) After the installation, perform wiring, etc.
(2) GT05-50STAND
GT2705 is mounted on GT05-50STAND in the following example.
1) Determine the angle for installing the GOT.
Slide the angle adjustment fitting as shown below to determine
the angle.
The angle can be adjusted to 75, 65, 55 or 45.
When installing multiple units to the GOT, use the stand with 75
or 65 degrees for securing lead-in allowances for cables at the
bottom of the GOT.
2) Once the angle is determined, insert the angle adjustment
fitting's fixing hook into the hook insertion section on the
bottom of the stand.
3) Securely tighten the fixing screw.
4) Put the GOT into the opening section of the stand from the
back.
5) Put the mounting fixtures into the holes for the GOT mounting
fixtures and fasten the mounting screws in the specified torque
range (0.36 Nm to 0.48 Nm) to fix the GOT.
6) After the installation, perform wiring, etc.
4. External Dimensions
Unit: mm (inch)
* Dimensions for mounting angle of 75 degrees